RS-0046-FG-2022 Geauga County Estimate - \$650,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section F-G of Jug Street, CH-0046 Burton and Troy Townships, Geauga County Bids Received - 03/02/2022

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		Chagrin Valley Paving Inc. 17290 Munn Rd Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 UNIT BID TOTAL BID		Ronyak Paving Inc. 14376 N. Cheshire St. Burton,OH 44021 UNIT BID TOTAL BID		Kokosing Construction Co.,Inc. 1539 Lowell St Elyria, OH 44035 UNIT BID TOTAL BID	
1	202	Wearing Course Removed	365.0	SY	\$2.00	\$730.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00
2	253	Pavement Repair	200.0	CY	\$275.00	\$55,000.00	\$335.00	\$67,000.00	\$308.00	\$61,600.00
3	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	5400	GAL	\$2.00	\$10,800.00	\$4.00	\$21,600.00	\$2.00	\$10,800.00
4	424	Fine Graded Polymer Asphalt Concrete, Type B, PG76-22M	1040.0	CY	\$193.00	\$200,720.00	\$185.00	\$192,400.00	\$204.00	\$212,160.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448) PG64-22	2120.0	CY	\$134.00	\$284,080.00	\$125.00	\$265,000.00	\$144.00	\$305,280.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG64-22 (Driveways)	65.0	CY	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$350.00	\$22,750.00	\$464.00	\$30,160.00
7	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$21,168.77	\$21,168.77
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, 740.06, Type 1	5.16	MILE	\$180.00	\$928.80	\$200.00	\$1,032.00	\$550.00	\$2,838.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RAP)	255.0	CY	\$50.00	\$12,750.00	\$75.00	\$19,125.00	\$75.00	\$19,125.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
12	642	Edge Line, 4", Type 1	5.16	MILE	\$560.00	\$2,889.60	\$819.00	\$4,226.04	\$560.00	\$2,889.60
13	642	Center Line, Type 1	2.58	MILE	\$975.00	\$2,515.50	\$879.00	\$2,267.82	\$975.00	\$2,515.50
14	644	Stop Line	47.0	FEET	\$18.00	\$846.00	\$17.00	\$799.00	\$18.00	\$846.00
15	SPEC	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,525.14	\$5,525.14	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	SPEC	Mailbox Assembly, Removed and Reset	30	EACH	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
					TOTAL:	\$637,759.90	TOTAL:	\$661,000.00	TOTAL:	\$686,182.87